



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**939 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2219 OF 2025
IN ARBA/23/2024**

Ramjokhan Budharam Pardeshi

VERSUS

National Highway Authority Of India Thru. Its Project Director
Shivaji V. Pawar And Anr.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12084 OF 2024 IN ARBA/23/2024

AND

**940 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2220 OF 2025
IN ARBA/30/2024**

Sukhdeo Onkar Bhawar

VERSUS

National Highway Authority Of India Thru. Its Project Director
Shivaji V. Pawar And Anr.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12098 OF 2024 IN ARBA/30/2024

AND

**941 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2222 OF 2025
IN ARBA/33/2024**

Rajesh Madhukar Bendale And Another

VERSUS

National Highway Authority Of India Thru. Its Project Director
Shivaji V. Pawar And Another

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12107 OF 2024 IN ARBA/33/2024

AND

**942 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2223 OF 2025
IN ARBA/21/2024**

Punjaram Ganpat Mali

VERSUS

National Highway Authority Of India Thru. Its Project Director
Shivaji V. Pawar

WITH



CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12081 OF 2024 IN ARBA/21/2024

AND

**943 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2224 OF 2025
IN ARBA/22/2024**

Kadu Fatru Koli And Another

VERSUS

National Highway Authority Of India Thru. Its Project Director
Shivaji V. Pawar And Anr.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12082 OF 2024 IN ARBA/22/2024

AND

**944 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2409 OF 2025
IN ARBA/18/2024**

Hindu Undivided Family, Samadhan Devrao Koli

VERSUS

National Highway Authority Of India Thru. Its Project Director
Shivaji V. Pawar And Anr.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11650 OF 2024 IN ARBA/18/2024

AND

**945 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2410 OF 2025
IN ARBA/19/2024**

Samarth Lizars And Restaurant Pvt. Ltd. Vinayak Dhanraj
Falak

VERSUS

National Highway Authority Of India Thru. Its Project Director
Shivaji V. Pawar And Anr.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11652 OF 2024 IN ARBA/19/2024

AND

**946 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2411 OF 2025
IN ARBA/16/2024**

Bhaskar Onkar Mali And Another

VERSUS

National Highway Authority Of India Thru. Its Project Director



Shivaji V. Pawar
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11647 OF 2024 IN ARBA/16/2024

AND
947 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2412 OF 2025 IN
ARBA/17/2024

Geetabai Baburao Mali
VERSUS
National Highway Authority Of India Thru. Its Project Director
Shivaji V. Pawar And Anr.
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11648 OF 2024 IN ARBA/17/2024

...
Mr. V. P. Patil, Advocate for Applicant
Mr. D. S. Manorkar, Advocate for Respondents

.....
CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.
DATED : 18TH JULY, 2025

PER COURT :-

- . Call Record and Proceedings of arbitration proceedings from the Office of Collector, Jalgaon.
2. Office to ensure that Record and Proceedings are received before the next date.
3. Put up the appeals for final hearing at the stage of admission on 13.08.2025.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)